Summit Germany Limited (the "Company") Director / PDMR Shareholding

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Spencer Holdings Ltd.	
2	Reason for the notification	n	
a)	Position/status	Person closely associated (PCA) with Mr Christopher Spencer (PDMR), a non-executive director of Summit Germany Limited	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Summit Germany Limit	ed
b)	LEI	213800KLWIACHRBYR1	58
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary Shares ISIN number GG00BJ4F	ZW09
	Identification code		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of ordinary sh	ares
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		Euro 1.15	10,000
d)	Aggregated information		
	- Aggregated volume	10,000	
	- Price	Euro 11,505.75	

	e)	Date of the transaction	12/12/2018
ŀ	f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange
			-

Following this transaction, Spencer Holdings Ltd., a company wholly owned by Christopher Specer and his wife, is beneficially interested in 10,000 ordinary shares.